FCR 5

Office of the President May 3, 2016

Members, Board of Trustees:

ROBERT N. TRUNZO PLEDGE

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the Board of Trustees accept a pledge of \$400,000 (which includes \$249,634 in payments received) from Mr. Robert N. Trunzo of Brookfield, Wisconsin, to establish and endow the Robert and Anne Trunzo Scholarship in Political Science and Pre-Law Endowment Fund in the University of Kentucky College of Arts and Sciences.

<u>Background</u>: Mr. Robert N. Trunzo is a native of Louisville, Kentucky. He earned his Bachelor of Arts degree in Political Science from the University of Kentucky College of Arts and Sciences in 1978. Mr. Trunzo is the President and Chief Executive Officer of CUNA Mutual Group of Madison, Wisconsin.

This commitment of \$400,000 will provide one or more merit-based scholarships to students in an amount determined by the Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences. Recipients shall have earned at least 60 academic credit hours, be majoring in Political Science and/or a pre-law curriculum, and intend to pursue an out-of-the-classroom learning opportunity. The recipient(s) of the scholarship(s) shall be selected by a scholarship committee appointed by the Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences.

Action taken:

Approved

Disapproved

Other____